1632.

GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS

LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 1632
ANSWERED ON 28™ NOVEMBER, 2019

PROJECTS UNDER BHARATMALA PARIYOJANA IN RAJASTHAN

COL. RAJYAVARDHAN RATHORE:

Will the Minister of ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS
s TRageT 3R TTAmeT J3r

be pleased to state:

(a)
(b)

(©)
(d)

(@)

(b)

© &

the details of districts from Rajasthan covered under the Bharatmala Pariyojana;

the details of expressways proposed to be constructed in Rajasthan under the Pariyojana and
the districts likely to be covered thereunder;

whether any ring roads are proposed to be constructed under the Pariyojana in Rajasthan; and
if so, the details thereof along with the cities likely to be covered thereunder?

ANSWER

THE MINISTER OF ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAY'S
(SHRI NITIN JAIRAM GADKARI)

A total 5076 km length of National Highways covering 33 districts have been identified
under Bharatmala Pariyojana in the State of Rajasthan.

The proposed Delhi-Vadodara-Mumbai Expressway passes through the State of Rajasthan
and covers the districts of Alwar, Bharatpur, Dausa, Sawai Madhour, Tonk, Bundi and Kota.

(d) Yes Sir. Ring roads for Jaipur, Kota & Udaipur cities have been proposed under
Bharatmala Pariyojana.
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